Name

LAYTON, ROBERT L
REBENSTORF, GARY E
WILLIAMS, NORMAN D
SCHLEGEL, JOHN L
WHITE, VICTOR D
HOLDEMAN, CATHERINE A
CARRIER, CHRISTOPHER M
CARPENTER, KELLY A
BLACKWELL, RONALD D
ARMOUR, JAMES L
KUPPER, DOUGLAS R
GILBERT, SARAH E
HARRIS, CYNTHIA K
RUNDELL, KELLY J
MCLEOD, BRIAN K
PAJOR, JOSEPH T
MAYTA, MICHAEL D
SCHROEDER, KURT A
JONES, JENNIFER L
MOSES, TERRI S

DE CICCO, ANTHONY C
JOHNSON, DEBORAH K
BELL 111, CARL A

RAINE, DALE R
OSWALD, JOHN M

Assumptions

Wichita KS Government Employees
Top 25 Pension Estimates

Job Title

CITY MANAGER
LAW

POLICE DEPARTME
PLANNING
AIRPORT

CITY MANAGER
PUBLIC WORKS
FINANCE
FIRE-DEPARTMENT
PUBLIC WORKS
PARK

HUMAN RESOURCES
LIBRARY

LAW

LAW

PUBLIC WORKS
IT/IS

CENTRAL INSPECT
MUNICIPAL-COURT
POLICE DEPARTME
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
CITY MANAGER
FINANCE

AIRPORT

1. Est. Begin pensions 35 years except P&F at 32 years

2. Retirement age 62 except P&F at age 55.

3. No COLA
4. NO SS for P&F

2010 Wages

$192,200
$163,074
$151,334
$149,601
$142,941
$139,793
$136,831
$132,100
$131,015
$126,327
$122,225
$117,131
$115,979
$114,149
$113,592
$110,003
$110,002
$109,948
$109,643
$109,352
$108,230
$107,575
$107,412
$105,999
$105,581

Est. Beginning

Pension
$117,722
$99,883
$121,067
$91,631
$87,551
$85,623
$83,809
$80,911
$104,812
$77,375
$74,863
$71,742
$71,037
$69,916
$69,575
$67,377
$67,376
$67,343
$67,157
$87,482
$66,291
$65,889
$65,790
$64,925
564,669

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout
$2,825,340
$2,397,181
$3,632,013
$2,199,139
$2,101,226
$2,054,957
$2,011,422
$1,941,871
$3,144,364
$1,857,012
$1,796,706
$1,721,819
$1,704,898
$1,677,985
$1,669,801
$1,617,050
$1,617,031
$1,616,233
$1,611,757
$2,624,451
$1,590,985
$1,581,348
$1,578,951
$1,558,190
$1,552,046

Avg wage = 42,000
Median home = 117,000
Unemp =7.9%
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Est SS Age 62

$22,000
$22,000

S0
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

S0
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

S0
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000



