## Wichita KS Government Employees Top 25 Pension Estimates

Name	Job Title	2010 Wages	Est. Beginning	Est. Lifetime	Est SS Age 62
		2010 110500	Pension	Pension Payout	230 33 Age 02
LAYTON, ROBERT L	CITY MANAGER	\$192,200	\$117,722	\$2,825,340	\$22,000
REBENSTORF, GARY E	LAW	\$163,074	\$99,883	\$2,397,181	\$22,000
WILLIAMS, NORMAN D	POLICE DEPARTME	\$151,334	\$121,067	\$3,632,013	\$0
SCHLEGEL, JOHN L	PLANNING	\$149,601	\$91,631	\$2,199,139	\$22,000
WHITE, VICTOR D	AIRPORT	\$142,941	\$87,551	\$2,101,226	\$22,000
HOLDEMAN, CATHERINE A	CITY MANAGER	\$139,793	\$85,623	\$2,054,957	\$22,000
CARRIER, CHRISTOPHER M	PUBLIC WORKS	\$136,831	\$83,809	\$2,011,422	\$22,000
CARPENTER, KELLY A	FINANCE	\$132,100	\$80,911	\$1,941,871	\$22,000
BLACKWELL, RONALD D	FIRE-DEPARTMENT	\$131,015	\$104,812	\$3,144,364	\$0
ARMOUR, JAMES L	PUBLIC WORKS	\$126,327	\$77,375	\$1,857,012	\$22,000
KUPPER, DOUGLAS R	PARK	\$122,225	\$74,863	\$1,796,706	\$22,000
GILBERT, SARAH E	HUMAN RESOURCES	\$117,131	\$71,742	\$1,721,819	\$22,000
HARRIS, CYNTHIA K	LIBRARY	\$115,979	\$71,037	\$1,704,898	\$22,000
RUNDELL, KELLY J	LAW	\$114,149	\$69,916	\$1,677,985	\$22,000
MCLEOD, BRIAN K	LAW	\$113,592	\$69,575	\$1,669,801	\$22,000
PAJOR, JOSEPH T	PUBLIC WORKS	\$110,003	\$67,377	\$1,617,050	\$22,000
MAYTA, MICHAEL D	IT/IS	\$110,002	\$67,376	\$1,617,031	\$22,000
SCHROEDER, KURT A	CENTRAL INSPECT	\$109,948	\$67,343	\$1,616,233	\$22,000
JONES, JENNIFER L	MUNICIPAL-COURT	\$109,643	\$67,157	\$1,611,757	\$22,000
MOSES, TERRI S	POLICE DEPARTME	\$109,352	\$87,482	\$2,624,451	\$0
DE CICCO, ANTHONY C	PUBLIC WORKS	\$108,230	\$66,291	\$1,590,985	\$22,000
JOHNSON, DEBORAH K	PUBLIC WORKS	\$107,575	\$65,889	\$1,581,348	\$22,000
BELL III, CARL A	CITY MANAGER	\$107,412	\$65,790	\$1,578,951	\$22,000
RAINE, DALE R	FINANCE	\$105,999	\$64,925	\$1,558,190	\$22,000
OSWALD, JOHN M	AIRPORT	\$105,581	\$64,669	\$1,552,046	\$22,000

Assumptions

1. Est. Begin pensions 35 years except P&F at 32 years	Avg wage = 42,000
2. Retirement age 62 except P&F at age 55.	Median home = 117,000
3. No COLA	Unemp = 7.9%
4. NO SS for P&F	

Published by Taxpayers United of America ~ www.taxpayersunited.org